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¥y #j AppDirector 8016

0DS3

8016 — OnDemand Switch 3 v.2 - 4%10GE -
8*GE Copper — 4#GE SFP - 16GB Memory - Max
8 Gbps throughput - 500 SSL CPS - Caching
- 100 Mbps Compression — AC Dual Power

Supply — RoHS.

AppDirector xx08, xx04, =xx16 - SSL
Acceleration — Upgrade from 500 CPS to
2,000 SSL CPS - Software Option (SSL M
LD

License upgrade per unit - for
AppDirector SSL on OnDemand Switch VL

OnDemand Switch 1, OnDemand Switch 2 and
OnDemand Switch 3 v.2 from 500 CPS to

2,000 CPS




SFP module for Application Switches 1, 3,
4, 5 & OnDemand Switches 1, 1 XL, 2, 2 XL,
30 VL VX e SR b e
Multimode (HtEeefHid)

SFP transceiver - Multimode — 3. 3V — 850nm

~ 1.25Gbps — RollS 6

SRR N X IR 25 4% | AppDirector 1016 ODS2 - Dual Power Supply | & 2
i # 13 4 AppDirector | C i #l ) AppDirector 1016 - OnDemand
1016 0DS2 — Dual Power | Switch 2 — 4#SFP - 12%GE — 4GB Memory -
Supply (FHLD Max 1 Gbps throughput — 500 SSL CPS -
Caching — 100 Mbps Compression — RollS -

Dual AC Power Supply - 2U.

op
e

HEERI N X R %44 17 | AppDirector 4016 O0DS2 - Dual Power
# 4 5 AppDirector | Supply (FHL)

4016 0DS2 — Dual Power | AppDirector 4016 — OnDemand Switch 2 -
Supply (FEHL) 4%SFP - 12%GE — 4GB Memory - Max 4 Gbps
throughput — 500 SSL CPS - Caching — 100
Mbps Compression — RollS — Dual AC Power

Supply - 2U

Memory upgrade from 4GB to 12GB for
OnDemand Switch 2 (PAFTH4D

Memory upgrade from 4GB to 12GB for

OnDemand Switch 2 - Factory installed
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